

# **Privacy Notice**

#### STORE TERMS PRIVACY POLICY:

This privacy policy is intended for all users of **ultracuddle.com**.

The Ultra Cuddle Company is dedicated to respecting and protecting the privacy of our customers. All information you provide, such as E-mail addresses or any additional personal information on or through any forms found on our site, will be used solely to support your relationship with ultracuddle.com. We strive to develop innovative methods to better serve our users. Our services are designed and operate with the protection of your privacy in mind. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of personal information we gather when you use ultracuddle.com's services, as well as some of the steps we take to safeguard it.

# By visiting this web site you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Privacy Policy.

This privacy policy addresses the following areas:

- What personally identifiable information ultracuddle.com collects.
- What personally identifiable information third parties collect through the web site.
- What organization collects the information.
- How ultrac uddle.com uses the information.
- With whom ultrac uddle.com may share user information.
- What choices are available to users regarding collection, use and distribution of the information.
- What types of security procedures are in place to protect the loss, misuse or alteration of information under the control of ultrac uddle.com

# If users have questions or concerns regarding this statement, they should contact ultracuddle.com at contact@ultracuddle.com.

#### Information Collection

The Ultra Cuddle Company is the sole owner of the information collected on our site.

While **The Ultra Cuddle Company** exercises all due caution to protect your privacy, **The Ultra Cuddle Company** will not be held responsible for parties who attempt to illegally access our web site and intercept or access transmissions or private communications.

Unless described otherwise in this privacy policy, The Ultra Cuddle Company will not sell any information. All information collected by The Ultra Cuddle Company will be used solely by The Ultra Cuddle Company to deliver targeted newsletters and advertisements.

#### Sharing

# Legal Disclaimer

Though we exercise all due caution to preserve user privacy, we may need to disclose personal information when required by law wherein we have a good-faith belief that such action is necessary to comply with a current judicial proceeding, a court order or legal process served on our Web site. This includes, but is not limited to, any defense to any claim in which **The Ultra Cuddle Company** is a defendant, to assist in any investigations by law enforcement agencies, or violations of any **ultracuddle.com** policy.

#### Security:

# Notification of Changes

If we decide to change our privacy policy, changes will be posted to this privacy statement, our homepage, and other places we deem conspicuous and appropriate so our users are always aware of what information we collect, how we use it, and under what circumstances, if any, we disclose it. The Ultra Cuddle Company will use information in accordance with the privacy policy under which the information was collected.

The Ultra Cuddle Company and its affiliates maintain professional standards and have a high quality of respect to our members as well as our guest and affiliates